FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 **RECC**

04-06-2006

Docket No.: NEC IPS-8463

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Patent and Trademark Offic

Tab settings → → ▼ 103213674		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record and Ined original documents of copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NEC COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR	Name: NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
DEVICES, LTD.	Address: 1753 SHIMONUMABE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI	
3. Nature of conveyance:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: KANAGAWA State/Prov.:	
U Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 211-8668	
Execution Date: March 15, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/664,110 September 17, 2003 10/622,061 July 17, 2003	6,924,201 7,002,803	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00	
Registration No. 24,315		
Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140	2 3	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ	08-1391	
Country: USA ZIP: 85718	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copes a true copy of the original document.		
Norman P. Soloway	March 20, 206	
Name of Person Signing	Signature O Date 3	
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, NEC Electronics Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8668, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Compound Semiconductor Devices, Ltd.

Date: March 15, 2006

Name: Takashi Furutsuka Title: Member of the Board

Witness:

Date: March 15, 2006

FROM NEC PATENT SERVICE LTC

Schedule A

US Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date (D.M.Y)
08/774039	27-Dec-96
10/011514	03-Dec-01
10/374602	25-Feb-03
10/622061	17-Jul-03
10/664110	17-Sep-03

EROM NEC PATENT SERVICE LTD

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 04/03/2006